
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

 AECOM Limited      East Kilbride 

 St Georges’s House     Glasgow 

 5 St George’s Road     G75 8EA 

             London 

 SW19 4DR      Directline: 01355 843 3324 

 

        File Ref: PO 8108 

 

        Date: 12 July 2019 

 

        Contract Amendment: No 4 

 

AMENDMENT TO CALL DOWN CONTRACT TITLE:  

Installation of UT upgrade and solar power backup systems for Ghana Forestry Commission-Phase C 

 

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: Principal Support Providers-Overseas 

 

FRAMEWORK REFERENCE NO: DIOCB1/073 

 

1. With reference to the contract dated 1 November 2017, as most recently amended by the letter dated 

30 April 2019 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract: 

 

Appendix A-Contract Data 

 

Optional Statements 

 

Delete: “15th July 2019” 

Insert: “30th August 2019” 

 

Appendix C- The Scope 

 

6.Timing 

 

Delete: “15th July 2019” 

Insert: “30th August 2019” 

 

Procurement Plan and Proposal 

 

Required Milestone Plan 

 

Delete: “15th July 2019” 

Insert “30th August 2019” 

 

Part A-Confirming the requirements 

 

3.Delivery Requirements 

 

Required Milestone Plan 

Delete: “15th July 2019” 

Insert: “30th August 2019” 

 

Part B-Proposal 

 

1.Recommendation – Executive Summary 

 



             

 

 
 

2 

Price & Savings 

 

(ii) Total Contract Charges 

 

Delete: “£274,086.20” 

Insert: “£285,753.24” 

 

Annex 5 – Implementation Time Line 

 

REDACTED 

 

Appendix D- The Charges/Prices 

 

REDACTED 

 

 

2.   This costed amendment relates to the extension of this call down contract due to additional days required to 

complete the Terms of Reference. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of issue on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   

AECOM Limited 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



             

 

 
 

3 

 

REDACTED 

 

 

 

 

 

 


